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PILOT PROJECTS ON PERIODIC UPDATION OF SECC


2199.  SHRI SUMAN BALKA:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state


(a) whether the Union Government proposes to start pilot projects on periodic updation of the Socio-Economic and Caste Census (SECC) in select districts of the country and if so, the details thereof, Statewise;

(b) whether the Union Government also proposes to develop a mobile application for automatic updation to ensure that new people are added to the list, while those who have moved up the deprivation ladder or shifted from an area are automatically deleted; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)


(a) & (b) : No Madam.


(c): In view of (a) & (b) above, question does not arise.


*****

